ASCENSION CHRISTIAN PRESCHOOL
(Tuition Rates Effective January 1, 2023)

Preschool Only
(9a.m.-12 p.m.)

DAYS 5 4 3 2
Monthly Preschool $470 | $390 | $315 | $230
Daily Preschool — $35 $35 $35

Preschool and Extended Day
(3—-6 Hours 9a.m. - 3 p.m.)

DAYS 4/5 3 2
Monthly Extended $570 | $425 | $315
Daily Extended - $40 | $40

Preschool and Daycare

(7 a.m. -6 p.m.)
DAYS 415 3 2
Monthly Daycare $700 | $530 | $390
Daily Daycare - $45 $45

Registration Fee

There is an annual registration fee of $50. Pre-payment in April reserves a slot for the fall. The fee is
forfeited if the child does not attend.

Tuition
* Tuition is due the first of each month and may be paid semimonthly.
s Daily rates are used only to schedule extra days during a month.

Additional Fees

% If there is space available, an extra day may be added at the Daily Rate for Preschool, Extended
Day, or Daycare.

< Early drop off prior to 8:50 a.m. for a preschool child is $5.00 a day.
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** Late pick-up is $1 a minute for preschool after 12 p.m. or daycare after 6 p.m.
<+ The returned check fee is $15.
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